Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 64) <u>OMB</u> No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offici					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
BRUCE MIDDLETON						
	Name: J.M. ORIGINALS, INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): July 26, 2009	Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. BOX 628					
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ELLENVILLE					
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 12428					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(e)					
12/006,729						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Andrew T. Zidel						
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
KKOMI IOLZ & MENTEK, ELI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: JMORIG 3.0-001 CIP CIP DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
	 					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information					
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6385	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (908) 518-6385 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095					
Email Address: azidel@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Andrew T. Zidel					
9. Signature:						
(et ()	August 17, 2009					
Signature	Date					
Andrew T. Zidel - 45,256 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
About of Leison oldund						

1055667

PATENT REEL: 023096 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce Middleton ("Assignor"), an individual, located and doing business at 201-2150 West First Avenue, Vancouver BC, Canada V6K 1E8, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following patents and patent applications as listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, J.M. Originals, Inc., d/b/a S. B. I. Enterprises ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of New York, located and doing business at P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all rights, titles, and interest in, and to the patents and patent applications as listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications of Schedule A, and all related cases worldwide, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications, patents and registrations issuing therefrom, including but not limited to the right to collect damages from past infringement, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

July 26 2009
(Date)

(Signature)

BRUCE MIDDLETON

Witnessed by:

(Signature)

Name)

1032502_1.DOC

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country/ Region	Date Filed	Appln No.	Patent No.
Scalable High-Performance	U.S.	03/05/2001	09/799,386	6,558,265
Bouncing Apparatus	_	<u></u>		
Scalable High-Performance	U.S	11/12/2002	10/291,987	6,716,108
Bouncing Apparatus				
Scalable High-Performance	U.S.	02/14/2004	10/779,938	7,331,909
Bouncing Apparatus		Ì		
Scalable High-Performance	U.S.	01/03/2008	12/006,729	Pending
Bouncing Apparatus		<u> </u>		
Scalable High-Performance	Taiwan	02/25/2004	093104768	I230623
Bouncing Apparatus		}		(TW230623)
Scalable High-Performance	Taiwan	02/01/2005	094103111	1291361
Bouncing Apparatus	ļ	1		(TW291361)
Scalable High-Performance	PCT	02/17/2004	PCT/US04/04563	Inactive
Bouncing Apparatus	1			
Scalable High-Performance	PCT	02/15/2005	PCT/CA05/00192	Inactive
Bouncing Apparatus	ļ			
Scalable High-Performance	EP	09/08/2006	04711831.0	Withdrawn
Bouncing Apparatus	j			

1032502_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023096 FRAME: 0531



600 South Avenue West + Westfield, New Jersey 07090 908.654.5000 • Fax 908.654.7866 • www.ldlkm.com

PATENTS, TRADIMARKS, COPTRIGHTS & UNIATE COMPLETION

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Fax Number From

USPTO Assignment Division 571-273-0140 Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: August 17, 2009

No. Pages: 4

File Name,: JMORIG 3.0-001 CIP CIP DIV

Client/Matter No: JMORIG/58 Attorney/Secretary: ATZ/bs

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

453504_LDOC

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 023096 FRAME: 0532